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Redden Fund Recipients for 2014

Gary A Bulla

Tue 8/26/2014 1241 PM
Inbox
To:5andra P Baumgartner <spbaumgartner@eiu.edu>; Derrick L Douros <dldoures@eiu.edu>; Steven H Malehorn
<shmalehorn@eiu.edu>; Pamela Levine <plevine@eiu.edu>; Gary A Bulla <gabulla@eiu.edu>; Karen F Gaines
<kfgaines@eiu.edu>; Eric K Bollinger <ekbollinger@eiu.edu>; Thomas Canam <tcanam@eiu.edu>; Barbara S Carlsward
<bscarisward@eiu.edu>; Ruth L Chesnut <richesnut@eiu.edu>; Robert E Colomba <recolombo@eiu.edu>; jcoons@eiv.edu
<jcoons@eiu.edu>; necoutant@eiu.edu <necoutant@eiu.edu>; Steven L Daniel <sldaniel@siuedu>; Jill L Deppe
<jldeppe@eiu.edu>; Holly J Dust <hjdust@eiu.edu>; Eden L Effert <eleffert@eiu.edu>; Nida § Sehweil-Elmuti
<nselmuti@eiu.edu>; Patrick C Enstrom <pcenstrom@eiu.edu>; Ann H Fritz <abfritz@eiu.edu>; Gary N Fritz
<gnfritz@eiuv.edu>; Kai Hung <khung@eiu.edu>; Daniel B johnson <dbjohnsond@eiu.edus>; Cheryl R Laursen
<criaursen@eiu.edu>; Jeffrey R Laursen <irlaursen@eiu.edu>; Zhiwei Liv <zliu@eiu.edu>; Anabela M Resende da Maia
<amresendedamaia@eiu.edu>; Scott ) Meiners <sjmeiners@eiu.edu>; Michael Menze <mmenze@eiu.edu>; Andrew S
Methven <asmethven@eiu.edu>; Susan E Mounce <semounce@eiu.edu>; Stephen ) Mullin <simulfin@eiu.edu>; Britio P
Nathan <bpnathan@eiv.edu>; James M Novak <jmnovak@eiv.edu>; Anthony O Oluoch <acoluoch@eiu.edu>; Charles L
Pederson <cipederson@eiu.edu>; Paul V Switzer <pvswitzer@eiu.edu>; Gordon C Tucker <gctucker@eiu.edu>; Kristin M
Yager <kmgiglietti@eiu.edu>; Marschelie Y McCoy <mymccoy@eiu.edu>; Megan A Przygoda <maprzygoda@eiu.edu>;
Kerrie M Sendali <kmsendall@eiuv.edu>;

Bio faculty/staff,

Congratulations to the following faculty members who were awarded Redden Grants for undergraduate
education. BIO had 17 awards this year for a total of $20,020. Redden Fund awards totaled 5154K
across the university and BIO received 13% of these funds.

Chesnut, Ruth
Daniel, Steve

Jill Deppe

Douraos, Derrick
Dust, Holly

Eden Effort

Liu, Zhiwei

Maia, Anabela
Menze, Michael
Mounce, Susan
Cluoch, Anthony
Sehweil-Elmuti. Nida
Switzer, Paul and Bollinger, Eric
Yager, Kristin

This is a great way to acquire teaching materials to enhance education efforts.
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2015 NSF GREP Panelist Qrientation

P

panelists@nsfgrfp.org <panelists=nsfgrfp.org@cmaill.com> on behalf of
panelists@nsfgrfp.org

Fri 11/7/2014 3:.01 PM

Inbox

TorAnabela M Resende da Maiz <amresendedamaia@eiu.adu>;

November 7, 2014
Dear Dr. Anabela Resende da Maia:

Thank you for accepting the invitation to serve on the 2015 NSF Graduate Research Fellowship Program (GRFP)
panels. This email is an overview of the review process, and what to expect in terms of communications in the
coming weeks.

GRFP Orientation Session and WebEx Technology Testing

Panelists are required to attend one virtual Panelist Orientation Session via WebEx. Please choose the session that is
most convenient for you, Each webinar is limited to 490 participants so please register as soon as possible. We
recommend that you read the Panelist Guide before the Orientation session. You may access the Panelist Guide by
logging into your account at panelists.nsfgrfp.org. The Guide wilt be available on the main page on November 12,
2014.

To prepare for the virtual paneis in January, we want panelists to check their technology at a Technology Testing
Session. The testing should take less than 5 minutes. Technology Testing Sessions will be open for Thour

immediately following the Panelist Orientation Sessions, as listed below:

GRFP Orientation Session (Eastern Time) WebEx Technology Testing (Eastern Time)

Option 1 11/17/2014  10am -12pm 12pm - ipm
Option 2 11/18/2014 2pm - 4pm 4pm - 5pm
Option 3 11/21/2014  llam - lpm lpm - 2pm
Option 4 11/24/2014 Zpm - 4pm 4pm - Spm

You will need a computer with internet access (Mac & Safari or Windows PC & Internet Explorer work best) and a
telephone (landline touchtone phone is recommended). You will need to downioad the WebEx Event Manager with
appropriate media player (Flash 6.0 or later, Windows Media Player 9.0 or later, or Quick Time 7.1 or later).

To Register for the Orientation Session {please register as soon as possible):

1.  Go to: https://nsfevents.webex.com and select your preferred "GRFP 2015 Panelists Orientation Webinar"
session,

2. Click "Register”

3. On the registration form, enter your information and then click "Submit".

4. After registering, use the onscreen finks on the right to set up the Event Manager and confirm that you have
appropriate media piayers instalied on your computer in advance of the meeting.
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Eastern Reads 2014

Dawn M VanGunten

Wed 8/27/2014 3:27 PM

Inbox

To:Ann E Brownson <aebrownson@eiu.edu>; Anabela M Resende da Maia <amresendedamaia@eiu.edu>; Angela S Jacobs
<asjacobs@eiv.edu>; Alyson Vaaler <avaaler@eiu.edu>; Brian J Gorman <bjgerman@eiu.edu>; Bailey K Young
<bkyoung@eiu.edu>; Bonnie Laughlin-Schultz <blaughiinschul@eiv.edu>; Blair M Lord <biord@eiu.edu>; Catherine
Polydore <cpolydore@eiu.edu>; Charles R Foy <crfoy@eiu.edu>; Cheryl R Laursen <crlaursen@eiu.edu>; Debra A Reid
<dareid@eiu.edu>; Denise E Reid <dereld@eiu.edu>; David Gracen <dgracon@eiu.edu>; Donna J Dawson
<djdawson@eiu.edu>; Danelle Larson <dlarson@eiu.edu>; Dawn M Paulson <dmpaulson@eiu.edus; Dena R Kniess
<drkniess@eiu.edu>; David § Bell <dsbell@eiu.edu>; Dianne Timm <dtimm@eiu.edu>; Elisabeth A Steele
<easteele@eiu.edu>; Gary A Bulla <gabulla@eiu.edu>; Gabriet ) Grant <gjgrant@eiu.edu>; Julie A Chadd
<jachadd@eiu.edu>; Jonathan L Bowman <jbowman2@eiu.edu>; julie D Campbell <jdcampbell@eiu.edu>; Jerilyn Hutson
<jhutson@eiu.edu>; Jennifer L Sipes <jlsipes@eiu.edu>; Steve Brantley <jsbrantley@eiu.edu>; Jonathan S Coit
<jscoit@eiv.edu>; Jessica Ward <jward@eiu.edu>; Katherine L Bass <klbass@eiu.edu>; Kathryn M Fenton
<kmfenton@eiu.edu>; Krishna P Thomas <kpthomas@eiu.edu>; Kurt R Olausen <krolausen®@eiu.edu>; Leigh C Moon
<lcmoon@eiu.edu>; Lynne E Curry <lecurry@eiv.edu>; mbmitls@eiv.edu <mbmills@eiu.edu>: Mary E Konkle
<mekonkle@eiu.edu>; Michael Gillespie <mgillespie@eiu.edu>; Marjorie G Worthington <mgworthington@eiu.edu>;
mkmesser@eiu.edu <mkmesser@eiu.edu>; Maggie L Burkhead <mlburkhead@eiu.edu>; Michael Menze
<mmenze@eiu.edu>; Malgorzata Rymsza-Pawlowska <mrymszapawiows@eiu.edu>; Mary Caroline Simpson
<msimpson@eiu.edu>; Michel Tozer <mtozer@eiu.edu>; Daniel P Nadler <padler@eiu.edu>; Nichole A Mulvey
<namulvey@eiu.edu>; Newton E Key <nekey@eiu.edu>; Pamela Ferrall <pfortega@eiu.edu>; Richard England
<rengland@eiu.edu>; Robin L Murray <rimurray@eiu.edu>; Regis M Gilman <rmgilman@eiu.edu>; Stephen A King
<saking@eiu.edu>; Stefan Eckert <seckert@eiu.edu>; Sace E Elder <seelder@eiv.edu>; Lisa Brooks <tlbrocks@eiu.edu>;
Thomas M Spencer <tmspencer@eiu.edu>; William E Lovekamp <welovekamp@eiu.edu>; William J Elliott
<wjelliott@eiu.edu>; William N Schultz <wnschultz@eiu.edu>; William R Benedict <wrbenedict@eiv.edus;

Dear Colleagues:

On behalf of the entire Eastern Reads Committee [ would like to thank you for acting as a facilitator for a
discussion circle last Friday and for your continued participation in this important event! We hope that you
found the experience rewarding. If you have any feedback, suggestions, ot concerns you would like to
share with the committee we would welcome them. You can reply to this email and 1 will share your
comments with the committee. We have not yet selected the book for 2015 and would also welcome any
suggestions you might have regarding that selection. '

Have a great semester!

Cordially,

Eastern Reads Committee

Dawn M. VanGunten, Ph.D.

el S
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PantherMail amresendedamaia@eiu.edu

SICB BP travel money

From : Michele Nishiguchi <nish@ad.nmsu.edu> Wed, Dec 25, 2013 02:31 PM
Subject : SICB BP travel money i

To : dfkernst@berkeley.edu, acease@asu.edu,
amresendedamaia@eiu.edu, coconn@memaster.ca,
daisy guard <daisy_guard@berkeley.edu>, christopher
evelyn <christopher.evelyn@Iifesci.ucsb.edu>,
pditsche@uw.edu, gonzalez@si.edu,
jilljohnson821@gmail.com, gciopez@nmsu.eduy,
mcastill@nmsu.edu, rmehtaZ@ucsc.edu,
nperfito@berkeley.edu, me porter
<me.porter@fau.edu>, reynolds 473
<reynolds.473@osu.edu>, kschmiS@uwo.ca,
winstecj@uab.edu

41 attachment

Greetings everyone, and Merry Christmas!

Sorry to be a bit tardy on this email, but I thought bringing a small "Christmas present” on
the day of St. Nick would be appropriate. I'm emailing to let you all know that you will all
will be receiving a $500 travel award from SICB to travel to the 2014 SICB meetings in
Austin, TX.

First, please reply asap to let me know that you will be accepting this award.

Secondly, there are two important meetings that you must attend. If you have already
made your travel arrangements, and might be late for the first one, let me know, its okay.

1) Attend the "Meet and Greet" meeting on January 3rd (first day) from 6-7:30 PM in room
614. This is just prior to the Plenary session (so you won't miss it), and it will provide you

with some information about the meeting, about the BP committee, and the workshops (2)

that will be sponsored by BP over the course of the meeting. Please make sure to organize
your travel plans so that you can attend this meeting. '

2) Attend the BP social on January 6th from 8-10 PM at Carmleo's restaurant across the
street from the Hilton. We have pretty much dinner tapas ordered, and a cash bar, so it
should be fantastic. This is also where you will receive your check for $500 from yours truly.

We had a number of great applications this year, and I would like to thank you all for
applying and putting in some exciting ideas for workshops. As you might of guessed, these
will be our pool of ideas that we'll choose from for the 2015 SICB meeting's BP workshops.
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